insele le la control	wilson 1 30 6, Let 100 1	350, Ata 39 LEKE IDAC
Surveyor	DOI: ASSIGNME	Date/Time: 2018
N		Registered in Merimon: 257216
Pre-assign / CCL	CLK CON	
Insured Vehicle N	0.	Claim No. :
Name of Insured	COPE OLL	Policy No.
Insured Tel No.	HP	POLICE DATE OF THE PARTY OF THE
Excess See II :85	22 8 14	Make / Model : The care the to Co
N Page 197		Place of Accident JB Claston 7 Sg.
is driver the owne	9	
If NO, Driver Na		OI GIA REPORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel	No.: (V/L: YES / NO.)	Insured Liability: % Final ? Yes / No
_(LA 975	<u>DL</u>	
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability:	Wey - INSRS: WSP- Tel: Liability:	INSRS: USP: WSP: Tel: Linbility:
RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS: RMKS:
Date/Time		
200	OADDON X: ONLY X	STAGE DATE/PIC
1,170	2M14120 F. V. 70601 M. V.	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): 37/1/18
ngren		Non-Reporting Itr (2nd): Non-Reporting Itr (Final):
	1-0-10	Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
	LCR - OWR.	Call OI:
VIII/CC	Email On cooled a last	After call itr to OI:
2 11 1111	Email non reporting letter-	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
		Notification itr (if non-pickup) After call itr to Ol:
4 /2/2020	- Ala repudiated linkility against 01	SULD Authorisation To Act:
		Release Voucher:
	- File pass to Mk to close.	Final Repair Hill:
		Car Rental Invoice:
		Tawing Invoice
		LTA / GLA : Medical Bill:
		PIR:
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		LOD
		Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
FINALIZATION	D-7	Others:
Repair Cost:	Date/Time: Confirm with: SS 6,250 (6 days) Reduction: 58	Confirm by: 56 Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time Confirm with	Emeil Call
Final Liability	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Repair Cost	SS	walls martial . A color
Loss of Rental (LOR):	S\$ (days)	M/119 - Alt set letter repudintion
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS (5 x days)	po 01 4 010 .
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	S\$ (5 x days) LOR + LOU LOR + LOI [Tick only one]	
GIA/LTA Search	S\$ LOR+LOU LOR+LOI Tick only one	
Medical:	SS	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement	S\$ (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format: W P
Legal Cost	55	3) Survey fee: \$ 320
Total:	SS Global Sum SS:	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call
Payce 1:	Name 1:	
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55 Name 2: S\$ Name 3:	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ Name 3:	CI HIMM

ASS NEC BY Abrian Liny

Piorit Estimated Cost CD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV To lospetal Vehicle for at Workshop m/s of at Workshop m/s at Workshop m/s of at Workshop m/s at Workshop m/s of at Workshop m/s at Workshop m/s of at Workshop m/s at Workshop		ASSIGNMENT
Truck / Trailer or Make: Ho Acc Urzel cc 1456 Goor Luck AC Insured Std I NI I NA Sp. Reading 304-77. Tradic Insured Std I NI I NA Sp. Reading 304-77. Tradic Insured Std I NI I NA Sp. Reading 304-77. Tradic Insured Std I NI I NA Engillor. Chic. Cultic 306 Gen. Cond. 26007 Fair / Poor / Burnt Steering 60007 Fair / Poor / Burnt Truck / Trailer or Make: 60007 Fair / Poor / Burnt Steering 60007 Fair / Poor / Burnt Truck / Trailer or Truck / Trailer 60007 Fair / Poor / Burnt Steering 60007 Fair / Poor / Burnt Steering 60007 Fair / Poor / Burnt Truck / Trailer 60007 Fair / Poor / Burnt Steering 60007 Fair / Poor / Burnt Tr	From Dale:	
To Inspect Vehicle No. at Workshop mis of the Vehicle No. Cloim No. Sum housed. Excess: (Cloim No. Sum housed. Excess: (Cloim No. Cloim No. Sum housed. Excess: (Cloim No. Sum housed. Excess: (Cloim No. Cloim No. Sum housed. Excess: (Cloim No. Remaic. The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.	Estimated Cost:	Type M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
of Workshop m/s of Insured: Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured: (Client's Record) Make of Veh: (Client's Record) Make of Veh: (Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Bad. or Market Value: (BAC Accident Root: Consistent?: Yes or No. Est. Repairs: C days Res.: Yes or No. Lum Sum: 20 \$ 3 Val.: Yes or No. CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Confident: Date / Time: Action / Insured / Std / Ni / Na. CC / S \$ 0,250 Red \$ \$ \$, 765 \ 681 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	1500 (405)
Sp.Reading 304-77. TiRadic: Insured i Std / Ni i NA Insured: Policy No. Chims No. Sum Insured: Excess: (Client's Record) Make of Veh: Policy Condition Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Both of Market Value: IDAC Acident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No Claim Sum: 20 % 3 Val. Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT Date: Person Contacted: Person Contacted: CL S % 150 Red \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	To Inspect Vehicle No:	The state of the s
Insured: Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured: Excess [Cilent's Record) Make of Velt: [Policy Condition] Remark: The wh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Ball or Market Value: [BAL or Market Value: BAL OR Market Value: BA	at Workshop m/s.	Colour Wite A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No. Chairs No. Sum Insured: Excess: Cilent's Record) Make of Velt: (Cilent's Record) Make of Velt: (Policy Condition) Remark: The velo had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Ball or Market Value: IDAC Acadent Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No Est. Repairs: C days Res: Yes or No Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val. Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Contacted: Date / Time Action / Instruction TP A(6) CL/ S \$ 6,150 Red \$ €, 765 681 5€/.) Card Fee: Consistent Report Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Resurvey Fee: InderTime File Return to? Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) 1 15 15 15 15 InderTime File Return to? Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) 1 15 15 InderTime File Return to? Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) 1 15 15 InderTime File Return to?	of	Sp.Reading 304-27. T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Claims No. Sum insured: (Client's Record) Make of Veh: (Client's Record) Make of Veh: (Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Bal. or Market Value: IDAG Acordent Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No CLUP Separate CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT Date: Person Contracted: Person Contracted: CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) Date/Time: Action / Instruction The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision. CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) Cand Fee: Consistent?: CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .) CLIS \$ 6, 150 Red \$ 8, 765 681 581 .)	Insured:	
Sum Insured: Client's Record Make of Veh: Folicy Condition Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Folicy Condition Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Bal. or Market Value: DAC Acordent Rport: Consistent? Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? Yes or No CIA / REP / REP. 24 HRS	Policy No.	C/No: RUIII 13906
Ciclent's Record) Make of Veh: Folicy Condition Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Nis Ois repair at the time of inspection. Nis Ois	Claims No.	Gen. Cond; Goody Fair / Poor / Burnt
Make of Veh: Folicy Condition Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. N/S O/S	Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Lander Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Type Size: F: 2/5/60 R/6. Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. N/S O/S repair at the time of inspection. N/S O/S	(Client's Record)	Brake: forder Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. NS O/S	Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil S/Rim STD A/Rim or
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. NS O/S		Tyre Size: F: 215/60 R/b
repair at the time of inspection. Bal. or Market Value: IDAC Acodent Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Est. Repairs: Consistent?: Yes or No Est. Repairs: Consistent?: Yes or No Lifeat O6 mm Lifeat O6 mm Lifeat	(Policy Condition)	R: 215/60R16.
Ball or Market Value IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? Yes or No GIA / PR. Seen: Consistent? Yes or No Est. Repairs: 6 days Res.: Yes or No Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val. Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Contacted: Wehicle: IN / OUT Date / Time: Action / Instruction TP A(6). CL / S \$ 6,250 Red \$ 6,765 681 58 /.) Days Of Repair: Canapatities: Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Canapatities: Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip:	Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS /OUN EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
IDAC Acodent Rport: Consistent? Yes or No Class Clas	repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Est. Repairs: G days Res.: Yes or No Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV. / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT Date: Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision. CL / S % , 150 Red \$ % , 765 . 6% S % / S	Bal. or Market Value	Front / Rear
Est. Repairs: 6 days Res.: Yes or No Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT Date: Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision. CC / S % / 150 Red \$ % / 765 6 % 5 % / 6 % 6 % 6 % 6 % 6 % 6 % 6 % 6 % 6 %	IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 06 mm R/Bal. 66 mm
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val. Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT Date / Time		L/Bal 06 mm L/Bal 06 , mm
CA / REV. / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT Date / Time	Est Repairs G days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.L 24/07/18 -
Date: Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision. Date / Time		Survey held at Hua Meny
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT Date / Time		Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear) O/S / N/S / US / Rooftop or
Date Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision. Date Time Action / Instruction CL S & , 150 Red \$ & , 765 - 681 S & / .) Date Time Action / Instruction CL S & , 150 Red \$ & , 765 - 681 S & / .) Date Time Preli. Report Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: France Final Report Site Insp \$ 3 - 85 32 Interview \$ Final Report Report Formal Tech. Invs \$ Others	The second secon	
TP A(6 CL S 6,250 Red \$ 8,765 - 681 58 - 1.)	Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date/Time, File Pains to? : Preli, Report : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: S	TP A16.	EN 1 Rod & E 765. 681 58:1)
Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Site Insp. (\$)	1-40,1	70 1100 \$ 01 100 100 1.5
Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Side Insp. (\$)		
Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Side Insp. (\$)		
Eleport Format: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Site Insp. (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		
Add Fee: Site Insp. (\$) _st=R0_st Report Format	Date/Time File Pass to? : Prell, Report	Days Of Repair:
Add Fee: Site Insp. (\$) _3 = P33 Interview (\$) Protect Report Format Tech, tove (\$) ones	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Report Format : Interview (\$) Photo Colors		
Report Format : Tech, tove (\$) ones	Add	
Lump Sum /LB.E.(S) Weekend (\$)		: Tech, tovs (\$) Once
	Lump Sum / LB.I: (S	Weekend (\$

HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP

1, Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, Blk C #01-61 / 01-34, Singapore 417883 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit Tel: 6747 8064, 6746 5519 / 9666 9680 Fax: 6743 4896

ESTIMATE

MOHAMMAD FAISAL BIN ABDU	L WAHAB	Date	:14.08.2018
BLK 525 C PASIR RIS ST51	TPLCR-	Vehicle no	:SLA 9750 L
#11-587		Make/Model	:HONDA VEZEL
S 513525	Aldien	Accident date	:23.07.2018

	3 313323	Accident date	.23.07	
No	DESCRIPTION	Qty		Amount (S\$)
	List Items			
1	Rear windscreen rubber	1	\$	153
2	Rear tailgate Distorted	1	- \$	1230
3	Rear tailgate hinges @ \$55.00 2 NO NEW	2	\$	110×
4	Rear tailgate shock absorber @ \$180.00	2	\$	360 ≺
5	Rear tailgate upper lock Source	1	\$	201
6	Rear tailgate lower lock Alt New	1		65
7	Rear tailgate inner board	1	\$ \$	210
8	Rear tailgate reflector @ \$195.00	2	\$	390-135
	Rear tailgate H emblem 14 ~~	1	\$	35 T
10	Rear tailgate VEZEL emblem	1	\$	35
11	Rear tailgate inner handle 2 per per	1	S	23 ×
	Rear tailgate wiper motor	1	\$	220 ×
13	Rear top garnish challed	1	\$	180
	Rear number plate lamp @ \$65.00 HH No	2	\$	130 4
	Rear end panel Period	1	\$	416
	Rear end panel inner top garnish	1	\$	75
17	Rear Jamn @ \$419.10 /-*	2	\$	838.2
18	Rear lamp lower garnish @ \$180.00	2	\$	360-180
19	Rear bumper Deformed	1	\$	780
20	Rear bumper side holder @ \$28.00	2	\$	56
21	Rear bumper reflector @ \$56.00 RH could	2	\$	112 56.
22	Rear bumper clips (1set) Nec-	1	\$	70-30
23	Rear exhaust pipe 24-2	1	\$	667 -
24	Rear exhaust pipe mounting	1	\$	52.9 +
25	Rear spare tyre top board	1	\$	290
	rear spare tyre well	1	\$	780 ≺
	Rear spare tyre well insulation @ \$108.00	3	\$	324 ×
	Rear spare tyre lower cover tara	1	\$	240 /
	Pear fender side garnish @ \$200.00	2	\$	760 1
	Rear end panel outer buzzer assy smart	1	\$	180 ~
	Rear fender side garnish @ \$310.00	2	\$	620 *
	Rear fender inner shield @ \$210.00 RH 10110	2	\$	420-210
	Rear taiglate outer handle	1	\$	52 J
	Rear taiglate weather strip 6.4	1	S	97
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			10532.1

HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP

1, Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, Blk C #01-61 / 01-34, Singapore 417883 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit

Tel: 6747 8064, 6746 5519 / 9666 9680 Fax: 6743 4896

ESTIMATE

MOHAMMAD FAISAL BIN ABDUL WAHAB

BLK 525 C PASIR RIS ST51

Signature: Date:

#11-587

Date

:14.08.2018

Vehicle no

:SLA 9750 L

Make/Model

:HONDA VEZEL

#11-587 S 513525		Accident date	:23.07	2018
lo Description	- Parente	Qty	123.07	Amount (S\$)
p) Lu				
36 Rear tailgate cable		1	\$	130
37 Rear bumper lower lip	450347	1	\$	880- 650/5
38 Rear exhacut chrome	450344	1	\$	65 /
Ben Spare Type Parel Tools Tray Sponge /287.10.	SN: 650		\$	11607.1
287.10	ZM: 620	Less 20% Disc	- \$	2321.42
ot was		Total	- \$	9285.68
Special Nett Items				
1 Rear bumper reverse sensor	900			380 200
2 Rear camera	000		\$	800 🔨
		Total	\$	1180
Labour Cost 1 To supply rear widnscreen sealant 2 To supply rear end panel inner sealant			\$	50/
3 Remove & reinstall rear widnscreen			\$	150-120
4 Remove & reinstall reverse sensor		2460	\$	200-50
5 Remove & reinstall exhaust pipe		0.4	\$	200
6 Remove & reinstall camera			\$	100-50
7 Remove & reinstall boot lid inner garnish			\$	200-
8 Remove ,replace & repair consistent to the	accident		\$	1800-1000
9 Respray painting			\$	1500 1000
10 Tuff kote			. \$	150 50
		Total	\$	4550
		Grand Total	\$	15015.68
LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: • To resurvey before lafter spray painting • To display damaged partial during resurvey • Parts prices are subject to confirmation • Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" bas • No illegal modification(s) is allowed • Supplementary (tem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Compa		t	otal 7	0 8 0 8 4 4 2 50
Acknowledged by Repairer				6250

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 27 July, 2018 11:24 AM 'insurance@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto); 'Tan, Wilson-KL'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 672K AND SLA 750L ON 23/07/2018 (02:00 Hrs)

ALONG CAUSEWAY JB CUSTOM TWDS SINGAPORE

Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013550/Awa3

27 July 2018

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 672K AND SLA 750L ON 23/07/2018 (02:00 Hrs) ALONG CAUSEWAY JB CUSTOM TWDS SINGAPORE

We refer to the above subject matter. Your insurer AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) has received a third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy, and has appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to act on their behalf to handle this matter.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to AIG.

Under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident to AIG. Failure to report the accident may affect the standing of your insurance policy.

Kindly proceed to lodge your accident report immediately, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The accident report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. For the listing of AIG reporting centres, you may refer to your Certificate of Insurance or visit AIG Singapore's website.

Should you have any clarifications, please contact the undersigned within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com|</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Tan, Wilson-KL <Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 2 October 2018 3:53 PM

To:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 672K AND SLA 750L ON 23/07/2018 (02:00 Hrs)

ALONG CAUSEWAY JB CUSTOM TWDS SINGAPORE

Dear LKK

Refer to our email dated 3 Aug.

Please update us on the latest status of this matter.

Thank you

Wilson Tan

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1753 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Tan, Wilson-KL

Sent: Friday, August 03, 2018 5:23 PM

To: 'Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)'

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 672K AND SLA 750L ON 23/07/2018 (02:00 Hrs) ALONG CAUSEWAY JB

CUSTOM TWDS SINGAPORE

AIG REF 05370308015G003

Vivian

The LCR driver has yet to report accident.

In the meantime, please check with the Third Party Claimant whether there is video footage of the accident or scene photos taken after the accident

Wilson Tan

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

* Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Sheriton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1753 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AlG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) [mailto:vivianlau@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, July 27, 2018 11:24 AM To: insurance@lioncityrentals.com.sg

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Tan, Wilson-KL

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 672K AND SLA 750L ON 23/07/2018 (02:00 Hrs) ALONG CAUSEWAY JB

CUSTOM TWDS SINGAPORE

Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013550/Awa3

27 July 2018

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 672K AND SLA 750L ON 23/07/2018 (02:00 Hrs) ALONG CAUSEWAY JB CUSTOM TWDS SINGAPORE

We refer to the above subject matter. Your insurer AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) has received a third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy, and has appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to act on their behalf to handle this matter.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to AIG.

Under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident to AIG. Failure to report the accident may affect the standing of your insurance policy.

Kindly proceed to lodge your accident report **immediately**, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The accident report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. For the listing of AIG reporting centres, you may refer to your Certificate of Insurance or visit AIG Singapore's website.

Should you have any clarifications, please contact the undersigned within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Thank you Best Regards, Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*SLA9750L (0537030801SG) [SLK672K]

TP

MOHAMAD FAISAL BIN ABDUL WAHAB Jul 23 2018 2:00AM

[LCRF Pte Ltd]

Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK HQ), sent on 21/01/2019 11:43 AM.

To

NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com; ShengYang.Lim@aig.com; Imran.Ishak@aig.com; yokeshi.chan@aig.com; Aashw

CC

eenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com; Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com; Yinrul.Hor@aig.com AIG_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subject

Request for OI GIA [SLK 672K; DOA: 23/07/2018]

Hi,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise if there is any OI GIA. If so, kindly assist to upload a copy of it in Merimen for our necessary action.

Hsiao Tong

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

<-- Original Message -->

From: AIG_SG To: LKK_HQ

Sent On: 26/07/2018 08:44 AM Subject: No OI GIA Report

HI

Pls be advice that no OI GIA report received Pls find OI details below for your further actions

OI name: LCRF Pte Ltd

Address:

29 Paya Lebar Road

#01-03 Paya Lebar Office Centre

Singapore 409005

Thank you.

Regards, chan yoke shi Your password will expire in 13 days. Click here to change it.

RE: Re: Request To Upload Insured GIA Report

From: Hor, Yinnul

To: Khanchna@lkkauto.com. Admin A (admin-a@lkkauto.com)

Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Lim, Sheng Yang, Chan, Yoke Shi, Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur, Azlan, Syazairdina, Subramaniam, Divyashni

Sent: 27/11/2019 2:23:13 PM

Hi Khanchna,

Insured has yet to report accident till date.

Moving forward for all correspondence email kindly remove Wahxin. Tong@aig.com in the recipient list.

Thanks & Regards,

Hor Yin Rul (Viviane)

AIG

FNOL Adjuster I

Singapore FNOL | Claims Operations -- Auto

Tel: 8001206556 | Ext. 1002208 Yerul Hor@aig.com | www.aig.ag

From: Do-Not-Reply [mailto:do-not-reply@merimen.com]

Sent: Wednesday, November 27, 2019 2:20 PM

To: Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Lim, Sheng Yang; Chan, Yoke Shi; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur; Azlan, Syazairdina; Hor, Yinrul;

Wahxin.Tong@aig.com; Subramaniam, Divyashni

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Request To Upload Insured GIA Report

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

This mail is associated with:

*SLA9750L (0537030801SG) [SLK672K]

TP

MOHAMAD FAISAL BIN ABDUL WAHAB Jul 23 2018 2:00AM

[LCRF Pte Ltd] Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop

Dear Sir/Madam,

Kindly assist to upload Insured GIA report or supporting document for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Regards,

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

This is an auto-generated email. Do not reply to this email.

Sent by : Khanchna Pothuraj (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 21 January 2019 11:48 AM

To:

'Hua Meng'

Subject:

Admin A

RE: AIG INSURED:SLK 672 K OUR REF:SLA 9750 L D.O.A:23.07.2018 *LKK REF:

CC6/LCR18013550/Awa3

Without Prejudice

Dear June,

Apologised for late response.

The LCR driver has yet to report accident.

Kindly advise if there is video footage of the accident or scene photos taken after the accident on this matter.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hua Meng <huameng@live.com.sg> Sent: Thursday, 10 January 2019 5:21 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: AIG INSURED:SLK 672 K OUR REF:SLA 9750 L D.O.A:23.07.2018

Importance: High

URGENT

Dear HsiaoTong

As spoken to you yesterday, any update from insurer?

Please reply asap.

Thanks & Regards

June ·

Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop

From: Hua Meng < huameng@live.com.sg> Sent: Thursday, January 3, 2019 6:32 PM

To: Hsiao Tong; Vivian Lau

Subject: Fw: AIG INSURED:SLK 672 K OUR REF:SLA 9750 L D.O.A:23.07.2018

Dear Vivian/HsiaoTong

We refer the latest email you sent dated 09.11.2018

We have yet to receive your offer.

We are sorry to inform you we have to pass the matter to lawyer as we have no receive your offer.

Thanks & Regards

June

Hua Meng Spray painting Workshop

From: Hua Meng < huameng@live.com.sg > Sent: Thursday, December 6, 2018 3:44 PM

To: Vivian Lau

Subject: Re: AIG INSURED:SLK 672 K OUR REF:SLA 9750 L D.O.A:23.07.2018

Reminder 1

Dear Vivian

We refer the email we sent dated 09.11.2018.

we have yet to receive your revert.

Kindly revert your offer by 13.12.2018.

We will pass to solicitor without any further notice if we still no heard from you.

Thanks & Regards

June

Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop

From: Hua Meng

Sent: Friday, November 9, 2018 4:12 PM

To: Vivian Lau

Subject: AIG INSURED:SLK 672 K OUR REF:SLA 9750 L D.O.A:23.07.2018

Dear Vivian

We refer above mentioned accident.

We would like to inform that we have finalized with your surveyor.

Kindly revert your offer within 14days.

Your prompt reply will be appreciated by us.

We enclose relevant documents for your attention.

Thanks & regards,
June
Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Blk C
#01-61 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit
S 417883

Tel: 6746 5519

10.7

Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*SLA9750L (0537030801SG) [SLK672K]

MOHAMAD FAISAL BIN ABDUL WAHAB Jul 23 2018 2:00AM [LCRF Pte Ltd] Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 08/01/2020 17:46 PM.

AIG_SG; NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com; ShengYang.Lim@aig.com; yokeshi.chan@aig.com; Aashweenjeetkaur.Mit To hoosingh@aig.com; Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com; Yinrul.Hor@aig.com; Wahxin.Tong@aig.com; Divyashni.Subramaniam

@aig.com

admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subject Re: Request To Upload Insured GIA Report

Dear Sir/Madam,

Kindly assist to upload Insured GIA report or supporting document for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Regards,

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

RE: Re: Request To Upload Insured GIA Report

From: Hor Yinrul

To admin-a@lkkauto.com. Khanchna@lkkauto.com

Cc. Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Lim, Sheng Yang, Chan, Yoke Shi, Mithoosingh, Asahweenjeetkaur, Azlan, Syazairdina, Subramaniam, Divyashni

Sent. 9/1/2020 8:54:01 AM

Hi Khanchna,

Insured has yet to report accident till date.

Thanks & Regards,

Hor Yin Rul (Viviane) AIG FNOL Adjuster I Singapore AUTO Caums

Tel: 8001208556 | Ext: 1002268 Yinnit.Hor@aig.com | www.aig.au

From: Do-Nat-Reply <do-nat-reply@merimen.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 8, 2020 6:00 PM

To: Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa <NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com>; Lim, Sheng Yang <ShengYang.Lim@aig.com>; Chan, Yoke Shi <yokeshi.chan@aig.com>; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur <Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com>; Azlan, Syazairdina <Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com>; Hor, Yinrul <Yinrul.Hor@aig.com>; Wahxin.Tong@aig.com; Subramaniam, Divyashni

<Divyashni.Subramaniam@aig.com>

Cc: admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Request To Upload Insured GIA Report

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

This mail is associated with: *SLA9750L (05370308015G) [SLK672K]

TP

MOHAMAD FAISAL BIN ABDUL WAHAB Jul 23 2018 2:00AM [LCRF Pte Ltd] Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop

Dear Sir/Madam,

Kindly assist to upload insured GIA report or supporting document for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Regards, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

This is an auto-generated email. Do not reply to this email.

Sent by : Khanchna Pothuraj (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Friday, 31 January 2020 2:28 PM

To:

Keviarasu Kevin Dorasamy Ramalingam

Cc:

Admin A; LCR Insurance Team; Lion City Rentals ARC

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 672K AND SLA 750L ON 23/07/2018 (02:00 Hrs)

Attachments:

AIG Repudiation letter to LCRF and hirer.pdf

Dear Mr. Kevin,

We refer to the above matter and e-mails below.

Kindly ignore our e-mail dated 15/1/2020.

We were informed by AIG that they have already sent letter (as attached) to your good office and your hirer repudiating liability.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Keviarasu Kevin Dorasamy Ramalingam <kdoras1@lioncityrentals.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 16 January 2020 10:22 AM To: Su Li (LKK Auto) <suli@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; LCR Insurance Team

<insurance@lioncityrentals.com.sg>; Lion City Rentals ARC <lcrarc@lioncityrentals.com.sg> Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 672K AND SLA 750L ON 23/07/2018 (02:00 Hrs)

Hi Khanchna

We have exhausted all avenues to contact the hirer. Please advise the next course of action.

Best regards,

Kevin Keviarasu Operations Team Leader



Carros Centre 60 Jalan Lam Huat #04-35/36 Singapore 737869

Office : (+65) 6252 5525

Web : Error! Filename not specified.Error! Filename not specified.

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.

On Wed, Jan 15, 2020 at 2:18 PM Su Li (LKK Auto) <suli@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 672K AND SLA 750L ON 23/07/2018 (02:00 Hrs) ALONG CAUSEWAY JB CUSTOM TWDS SINGAPORE

We refer to the above subject matter. Your insurer AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) has received a third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy, and has appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to act on their behalf to handle this matter.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to AIG.

Under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident to AIG. Failure to report the accident may affect the standing of your insurance policy.

Kindly proceed to lodge your accident report immediately, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The accident report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. For the listing of AIG reporting centres, you may refer to your Certificate of Insurance or visit AIG Singapore's website.

Should you have any clarifications, please contact the undersigned within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

" Wishing you a Happy and Prosperous Lunar New Year"



Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna

Tel: 6841 2360

Fax: 6741 4108

Email: khanchna@lkkauto.com

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 27 July, 2018 11:24 AM

To:

'insurance@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

Subject:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto); 'Tan, Wilson-KL'
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 672K AND SLA 750L ON 23/07/2018 (02:00 Hrs)

ALONG CAUSEWAY JB CUSTOM TWDS SINGAPORE

Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013550/Awa3

27 July 2018

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 672K AND SLA 750L ON 23/07/2018 (02:00 Hrs) ALONG CAUSEWAY JB CUSTOM TWDS SINGAPORE

We refer to the above subject matter. Your insurer AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) has received a third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy, and has appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to act on their behalf to handle this matter.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to AIG.

Under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident to AIG. Failure to report the accident may affect the standing of your insurance policy.

Kindly proceed to lodge your accident report immediately, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The accident report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. For the listing of AIG reporting centres, you may refer to your Certificate of Insurance or visit AIG Singapore's website.

Should you have any clarifications, please contact the undersigned within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.coml</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Cheok, Lee Wai < Cheok. Leewai@aig.com>

Sent:

Friday, 31 January 2020 11:47 AM

To:

Khanchna (LKK Auto) Admin A: PRDSG.DFILE

Subject:

RE: Request for advice - Accident between SLA 9750L & SLK 672K (Insured - AIG) on

23/07/2018

Attachments:

repudiation letter to both OI and OID.doc.pdf

Dear Khanchna,

We have on 14 November 2019 repudiated liability against both insured and insured driver due to breach of policy condition.

Regards,

Kathlyn Cheok

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +64191880

cheok.leewai@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

AIG Asia Pacific won General Insurance Company of the Year at the 22nd Asia Insurance Industry Awards. Click here to find out more

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any consists or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any consulting system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Alls for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 31 January 2020 11:26 AM To: Cheok, Lee Wai <Cheok.Leewai@aig.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Request for advice - Accident between SLA 9750L & SLK 672K (Insured - AIG) on 23/07/2018

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

AIG REF: TP / 0537030801SG

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we have yet to receive Insured's GIA report.

Our Insured (LCRF Pte Ltd) is seeking advice on the next course of action as they have exhausted all avenues to contact their hirer.

Please advice.

Thank you.

. Wishing you a Happy and Prosperous Lunar New Year



Best Regards,
Khanchna| Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
AIG Building
78 Shenton Way #08-16
Singapore 079120
Tel: (65) 6419 3000
Website: www.aig.sg
CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
Co. Reg. No. 201009404M

Our Ref: 0537030801SG003

14 November 2019

LCRF PTE LTD 60 Jalan Lam Huat #04-35/36 Corros Centre Singapore 737869

MR CHOO CHUAN CHEW Block 537 Serangoon North Avenue 4 #02-157 Singapore 550537

Dear Sir.

POLICY NUMBER: 0999994765 VEHICLE NUMBER: SLK672K

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLK 672K AND SLA 9750L ALONG CAUSEWAY JB

CUSTOM TOWARDS SINGAPORE ON 23 JULY 2018

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

It is with regret that you / your driver have/has failed to report the alleged accident to us despite our several telephone calls or letters sent all these were not responded.

We wish to bring to your attention that under the insurance policy contract you have breach the policy condition under General Condition 5(a) that reads -

Quote

"In the event of any accident involving the Motor Vehicle, irrespective of whether it would give rise to a claim, you must report the accident to our Approved Reporting Centre and convey or cause to be conveyed the Motor Vehicle to our Approved Reporting Centre for inspection within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day therefo."

Unquote

As you have failed to observe and comply to the said General Condition 5(a), we therefore put you on notice that we are repudiating all liabilities for all claims in this captioned accident.



In the event of a Bodily injury claim submitted by the other party and/or other parties involved in the captioned accident that we are required to resolve such claim(s) under Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risk & Compensation) Act, we reserve all our rights to seek full recovery from you in relation to any judgment sum that we become liable to satisfy inclusive of legal costs and disbursements or re-direct the claim(s) to you / your driver / relief driver for handling.

To end this, we wish to further refer you to General Conditions 11 of the motor policy which states as follows:

"11. Avoidance of certain terms and right of recovery

You must repay us all amounts, if we are not liable to pay under this Policy but are obliged to pay under the following Acts or Agreements:-

 a. the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act of Singapore; or

b. the Road Traffic Act 1987 of Malaysia; or

the Agreement between the Minister of Finance (Singapore) and the Motor Insurers' Bureau of Singapore dated 22 February 1975; or

d. the agreement between the Minister of Transport (Malaysia) and the Motor Insurers' Bureau of West Malaysia dated 15 January 1968; or / any subsequent revisions to the above Acts and Agreements."

For the avoidance of doubt, all our rights under the policy and at law are expressly reserved.

We sincerely hope that our position on this matter is clear.

Please do not hesitate to contact us for further clarification.

Yours faithfully,

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Kathlyn Cheok

Claims Department

Email: Cheok.Leewai@aig.com

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 4 February 2020 10:01 AM

To:

Hua Meng

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Accident between SLA 9750L & SLK 672K on 23/07/2018

Your Ref: SLA9750L

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that our Principal had repudiated the claim due to our Insured breach of policy terms and conditions.

Therefore, we will close the matter at our end.

Kindly re-direct your client's claim to the owner of SLK 672K.

Thank you.

· Wishing you a Happy and Prosperous Lunar New Year



Best Regards, Khanchna | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



華 明 噴 漆 廠 HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP

AUTOBAY@KAKIBUKIT

1, Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Blk C #01-34/#01-61, Singapore 417883 Tel: 6747 8064, 6746 5519 Fax: 6743 4896 H/P: 9666 9680 Reg. No.: 254678/00M



Your Ref :

Our Ref :

Date: 09-11-2018

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

ACCIDENT ON 23.07.2018 INVOLVING VEHICLE SLA 9750 L & SLK 672 K ALONG CAUSEWAY JB CUSTOM TWDS SINGAPORE

With regards to the above, we are writing on behalf of the registered owner of vehicle SLA 9750 L which was involved in the above mentioned accident.

We are informed that the above accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured vehicle SLK 672 K. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client had instructed us to submit his claims for loss and expenses, particulars of which are follows:

1) Repair cost		\$ 6,250.00
2) Loss of rental-\$130 X 04days		\$ 520.00
3) LTA search		\$ 7.49
	Total	\$ 6,777.49

We hereby enclosed herewith the following documents for your consideration of the above claim.

a) Final Repair Bill Of SLA 9750 L

c) LTA SEARCH

b) GIA report

d) Owner / Driver NRIC & Driving License

明 資 漆 廠

NG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOF

TOBAYERAKI BUKIT

WES 401-34 SINGAPORE 417883

THE SELECTION OF THE SE

Yours faithfully,

HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP



AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 1800 880 4888 (Within Singapore) (65) 6880 4888 (International) (65) 6880 4740 customer.care@axa.com.sg

New business

www.axa.com.sg

date 27/12/2017

your servicing distributor IN-CARZ INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD /

your servicing distributor contact

6476 7737

MOHAMAD FAISAL BIN ABDUL WAHAB BLK 525C PASIR RIS STREET 51 SINGAPORE 513525

Policy Schedule

Your SmartDrive Comprehensive Flexi

Your policy snapshot

Policyholder name

MOHAMAD FAISAL BIN ABDUL

Policy number

VA1 / GA309312

WAHAB Cover

Comprehensive

FIN / NRIC

\$8302450Z

Period of Insurance

from 27/12/2017 to 26/12/2018 (both dates inclusive)

Premium breakdown

Gross Premium after 50% NCD

Total Discounts 7% GST

Final Premium

SGD 1,049.71 - SGD 105.03

SGD 66.13 SGD 1,010.81

Your benefits highlights

(refer to Policy Wording for full terms and conditions)

SmartOrive Comprehensive Flexi Benefits

- 24/7 Towing & Transportation in Singapore or Overseas
- Windscreen Replacement with Excess OR Repair your windscreen at your preferred location and get \$50 cash reward with no excess
- Loss or Damage
- Legal Liability
- Workshop of Your Choice
- Medical and dental expenses up to \$1,000 per person for you, your named drivers and your immediate family members
- Reimbursement of 110% of your car's market value in the event of total loss due to flood (without Basic Own Damage Excess)

Add-on Benefits

No Claim Discount Protector

Vehicle details

Make & Model of Vehicle Vehicle registration number

Body type Seating capacity (excl driver)

Off-Peak car

HONDA VEZEL 1.5

SLA9750L SALOON

Year of manufacture

Type of Use Engine capacity (c.c.) Engine number

Chassis number

2016 Private use

L15B4033906 RU11113906

Insured's Estimated Market Value

Limitation to use Finance Loan Company Market Value at the time of Loss (including accessories and spare parts)

As per Certificate of Insurance

MAYBANK

Excess applicable (refer to Policy Wording for other applicable Excesses)

Basic Own Damage Excess Windscreen Excess

SGD 400.00 SGD 100.00



Lower Farmor: \$83024502

MOHAMAD FAISAL BIN ABDUL WAHAB

Sen Day 30 Jan 1983 me Date 05 Dec 2011







MOHAMAD FAISAL BIN ABOUL WAHAB

810AD238

4811271

محند فايعل بن عبدال وهاب

MALAY

30-01-1983 M

SINGAPORE

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

EFFECTIVE DATE

Class 2B Motoscycles < 200 cc 16 Aug 2001 to Dec 2002 cc 18 Dec 2002 cc 18 Dec 2002 cc 18 Dec 2002 cc 18 Dec 2003 cc 27 Apr 2004 cc 2003 cc 27 Apr 2004 cc 2003 cc 200

** \$8302450Z

29-12-2011

APT BLK 525E PASIR RIS STREET 51 #11-5A7 SINGAPORE 513525

NRIC No. \$83024507

Date: 14/08/2015

1 - GIP 428A



華 明 噴 漆 廠 HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP

AUTOBAY@KAKIBUKIT

1, Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Blk C #01-34/#01-61, Singapore 417883 Tel: 6747 8064, 6746 5519 Fax: 6743 4896 H/P: 9666 9680



Your Ref :

Our Ref :

30/10/2018

Date:

VEHICLE NO

:SLA 9750 L

MAKE / MODEL

:HONDA VEZEL

NAME

:MOHAMMAD FAISAL BIN ABDUL WAHAB

ADDRESS

:BLK 525C PASIR RIS ST 51

#11-587

S 513525

FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR VEHICLE NO:SLA 9750 L

TO SUPPLY AND REPLACE PARTS, LABOUR CHARGES FOR REPAIRING, KNOCKING, WELDING AND TO RESPRAY PAINTING (LUMP SUM REPAIR)

\$ 6,250.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS:SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONLY

7/23/2018

Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. SLK672K As At 23 Jul 2018 / 02:00:00)

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

H47-SLA9750L

Current Owner Details

Owner ID Type:

Company

Owner ID:

201624597K

Owner Name:

LCRF PTE LTD

Registered Address Type: Private Residential (non-Condo Apt / non-House)

Registered Black/House No.: 60

Registered Street Name: ANSON ROAD

Registered Unit No.:

#11-01

Registered Building Name: MAPLETREE ANSON

Registered Postal Code: 079914

Current Vehicle Details

SLK672K

Make Description/Model: TOYOTA / COROLLA ALTIS CLASSIC 1.6 CVT

Insurance Company Name: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.



Invoice

SLA9750L

MOHAMAD FAISAL BIN ABDUL WAHAB

BLK 525C PASIR RIS ST 51

#11-587

S(513525)

Invoice No : WPLIN0002167

Invoice Date :30/7/2018

Due Date

:30/7/2018

VHA No

:2637

Referral ID : H010

Description:

Amount

Rental for

4 Day/s

@

\$130 per Day

\$520

Vehicle No

SMC4657J

Vehicle Description

Toyota Prius C Hybrid

Rental Period

23/07/2018

27/07/2018

Total Amount Payable

\$520

WIN WIN RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #06-04 Premier@Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Tel: 6315 8479 H/P: 9833 0807

VHA No: 2637 Invoice No: WPLIN 2167

UEN: 201505115E

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

Hirer's Vehicle No :

Name: (as in I/C) Mohamad Farsar by Abdus	Vehicle No: SMC4657J Replace Veh No: SI A 73 6						
Name: (as in I/C)	Mileage Out: 544 Mileage Out:						
Address (Res): BIF 575 C Page RIS SI SI	Make & Model: TOYOTA PRIUCELY BRID Auto / Manual						
# 11-587. 5(514535)	Out: Date 23/09/2018 Time: 11.36						
Name & Address of Employer:	HIRE / PERIOD EXPIRY Time:						
Occupation:Driving Exp:	NON-WAIVER EXCESS=\$ >000						
Singapore Driving Licence No:	CHARGES						
	Daily 4 es 130 perday #520 -						
Issue Date: Date of Birth:	Weekly @\$ per week						
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	Monthly @\$ per month						
Name: (as in I/C)							
NRIC / FIN No:	Hours @\$ per hour						
Address (Res):	Extension O\$						
	Delivery/Collection Service						
Occupation:Driving Exp:	SUB-TOTAL \$						
Singapore Driving Licence No: Issue Date: Date of Birth:	SETTON I FILE						
Tel: (0) (R): H/P:	PETROL LEVEL						
	Out E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F In E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F						
VEHICLE CHECK LIST							
¥	Fuel						
SCHATCHES SCHATCHES	Traffic / Parking Fines						
	TOTAL CHARGES \$						
MISSING / FAULTY ACCESSORIES / PARTS REMARKS:	Hirer's Signature Additional Driver's Signature						

all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic intringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given WIN WIN RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD in connection with this agreement is true.

*IMPORTANT

- 1. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED FOR "HIRE FOR REWARDS" USAGE SUCH AS UBER / GRABCAR / GRABSHARE ETC.
- 2. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 23 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE PESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER, AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- II. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR MY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF COW AND/OR PAY WHERE APPLICABLE.
- 5. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BOOKY INJURIES. A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS. IL VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR ENGAPORE USE DRIVE AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR DONSENT OF THE COMPANY WIN WIN RENTA-CAR PTE LTD.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SON IN THE COLUMN * SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER * FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED

TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO WIN WIN RENT-A CAR PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

	DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS	TO DE
97	18/18/1	SAM	154	THE REAL PROPERTY.		SIGNATURE OF HIRER/DRIVER

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Revoked / No settlement

	OLDER TRA	Est Submitted	Adi Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adi S	ubmitted	Ins Auth'ed	9	Status	
	25 Jul 2018 Edit Reg	Est Submittee	24 Jul 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$6,250.00 Edit Estimates		6,250.00 \$\$6,250.00		Pending for Seport		79	
h	tain	R	eference) ci	aim De	tails		Docum	ents		Show All
CLAIM SUR	FOLDER DE	ETAILS					[Created	by adjuster	1		
Insured:	LCRF Pte	Ltd, Co. Reg. No	b.: NA				-	7-10-27-1-1			
Main Claimant:	нонама	AD FAISAL BIN A	BDUL WAHAB, 1	D: 58302450	Z						
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLA975	OL			Date of	Loss:		8 02:00 - :59 is From LTA R		Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:	TP / 05	37030801SG			Policy/C Note No		09999947	65			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):		SLK672K			Policy N (Claima		GA309312				
\$11.00					Excess:						
Repairer:		g Spray Painting 4, 67465519	Warkshop (HQ) N	No 1 Kaki Buk	dt Aven	ae 6, #	01-61 Auto	obay@Kaki Bu	kit, 4178	83 Kaki Buki	t - Tel:
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	ce Pte. Ltd. (Expre	iss) - Tel: 65	-6419-3	000	. [Handled b	y Cheok, Le	wai] C	heok.Leewal	@aig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	E-1100000000000000000000000000000000000		(Q) - Tel: 6880 488								
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561	Handle	d by A	DRIAN LIN	(G) [Final	Rpt du	ie 03/08/2	018]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	ECEIVED							View All	Compo	se Case Ma
): Request To Up): No OI GIA Rep	load TP GIA Repor	rt							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	sksE				19	View All	Search Tasks	Creat	e New Task	Comple
Due Date	Priority	y Type Task	k Group Subject	ct Handi	er /	Assign	ned By	Completed	On	Created O	n Dor
No results.	2 ONNERS WE	h Markey again									

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 4

Claim Documents

*SLA9750L (0537030801SG)

[SLK672K]

TP

MOHAMAD FAISAL BIN ABDUL WAHAB

Jul 23 2018 2:00AM

[LCRF Pte Ltd]

Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop

Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page 🔽	V
dip.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	82
2	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	82
3	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	2
Į.	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	2
5	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
5	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
,	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	8
9	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
10	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load 3PG	12
13	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	E
15	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	R
16	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	R
17	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	R
18	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	2
19	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	2
20	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	82
25	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	8
27	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	8
28	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	E
29	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	R
30	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	R
31	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	R
32	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	P
33	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	1
34	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0		V
35	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0		V
36	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	8
37	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	-	2
38	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	_	2
39	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0	_	-
4D	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0		1 -
41	22/10/18 14:11	General View	0		1 -
-		General View	0	Load JPG	-
42	22/10/18 14:11	Manual Com	0		2

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 4

Pho	tos/Images		3 per page 🔍	2
Vα	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnai	inglished belief
14	22/10/18 14:11	General View	■ Load JPG	2
5	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	2
6	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	82
17	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	82
48	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	V
19	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
50	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	2
51	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	2
52	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	82
53	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
54	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	8
55	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	2
56	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	12
57	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	2
58	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	V
59	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	2
	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	12
60	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	€ Load 3PG	12
61		Reinspection Photo	6 Load JPG	12
62	22/10/18 14:12		① Load JPG	2
63	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	G Load JPG	2
64	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo		2
65	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	_
66	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	2
67	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	_
68	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	① Load 3PG	2
69	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	8
70	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	
71	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
72	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	_
73	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	● Load 3PG	_
74	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	I Load 3PG	-
75	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
76	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	2
77	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	2
78	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	2
79	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	£ Load JPG	2
80	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	V
81	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	- 52
82	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	N
83	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	2
84	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	2
85	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	_
86	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	
87	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	Load 3PG	-
88	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	_
		Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	-
89	22/10/18 14:12	Post Control of the policy	1 Load 3PG	-
90	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
91	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	
92	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG Load JPG	-
93	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo		-
94	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo		-
95	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	_
96	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	_
97	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	_
98	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
99	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	Coad 3PG	5

Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 4

	tos/Images		3 per p	age 🗸	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
100	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	80
101	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	8	Load JPG	82
102	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	82
103	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
104	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
105	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	2
106	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
107	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Lond JPG	2
108	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	M
109	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	M
110	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Lond JPG	Ø
111	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
112	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
113	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	82
114	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load IPG	Ø
115	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
116	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	Ø
_	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
117	10.112.00.000.000.000.000.000		0	Load JPG	V
118	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
119	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	Z
120	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	_		
121	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
122	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
123	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	M
124	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
125	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
126	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	M
127	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₩.
128	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	M
129	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₩.
130	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
131	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	82
132	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	80
133	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	\mathbf{Z}
134	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
135	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
136	22/10/18 14:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
	20,10,10	Name Paris Name 1			
Doc	umentation		1 per	page v	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	26/07/18 10:18	TP GIA REPORT	. 0	Load PDF	-
2	27/07/18 11:36	Email non reporting letter ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 672K AND SLA 750L ON 23.07.2018 0200 Hrs ALONG CAU	0	Load PDF	
3	15/01/20 14:21	EMAIL NON-REPORTING LETTER SENT BY EMAIL DD15012020	0	Load PDF	
4	04/02/20 10:05	EMAIL TO TP WORKSHOP - OI NR AIG REPUDIATE	8	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer			

Page 1 of 4 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

CC6/LCR18013550/AKA3Q2 Our File No:

Date: 07/02/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994765

Claimant Vehicle No: SLA9750L

Insured Vehicle No: SLK672K

Date of Loss:

23/07/2018

Nature of Claim:

Claim No: 0537030801SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLA9750L

Make & Model:

HONDA VEZEL, 1.5 X (A) 23/03/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Engine No: Chassis No: L15B4033906

Reg. Date: Colour:

White

Odometer:

RU11113906 30427 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Dunlop 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm Dunlop 6 mm

Dunlop 6 mm Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	10,695.36	5,353.44	5,341.92	49.95
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	4,550.00	2,460.00	2,090.00	45.93
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	15,245.36	7,813.44	7,431.92	48.75
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		6,250.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	15,245.36	6,250.00	8,995.36	59.00

0.00 Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

24/07/2018

Date Inspected:

24/07/2018 Inspected At:

Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop

(HQ)

No 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-61

Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: Khanchna Pothuraj

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

I CCCOIIIIICII GCG I GIG	Rec	omme	ended	i Par	ts
--------------------------	-----	------	-------	-------	----

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN RUBBER	Necessary	153.00 FL	*153.00 FL
2	1	*REAR TAILGATE	Distorted	1,230.00 FL	*1,100.00 FL
3	2	*REAR TAILGATE HINGES	Not Necessary	110.00 FL	*-FL
4	2	*REAR TAILGATE SHOCK ABSORBER	Not Necessary	360.00 FL	*+FL
5	1	*REAR TAILGATE UPPER LOCK	Damaged	201.00 FL	*201.00 FL
6	1	*REAR TAILGATE LOWER LOCK	Not Necessary	65.00 FL	*-FL
7	1	*REAR TAILGATE INNER BOARD	Cracked	210.00 FL	*210.00 FL
8	1	*REAR TAILGATE REFLECTOR	N/S Cut	390.00 FL	*195.00 FL
9	1	*REAR TAILGATE H EMBLEM	Not Necessary	35.00 FL	*-FL
10	1	*REAR TAILGATE VEZEL EMBLEM	Necessary	35.00 FL	*35.00 FL
11	1	*REAR TAILGATE INNER HANDLE	Not Necessary		*-FL
12	1	*REAR TAILGATE WIPER MOTOR	Not Necessary	220.00 FL	*-FL
		The state of the s	Cracked	180.00 FL	*180.00 FL
13	1	*REAR TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	130.00 FL	*-FL
14	1	*REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP	The second second second second second	in a region of region as provided as	*416.00 FL
15	1	*REAR END PANEL	Dented	416.00 FL	*75.00 FL
16	1	*REAR END PANEL INNER TOP GARNISH	Deformed	75.00 FL	
17	2	*REAR LAMP	Cut	838.20 FL	*838.20 FL
18	1	*REAR LAMP LOWER GARNISH	O/S Torn	360.00 FL	*180.00 FL
19	1	*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	780.00 FL	*780.00 FL
20	2	*REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER	Necessary	56.00 FL	*56.00 FL
21	1	*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	O/S Cracked	112.00 FL	*56.00 FL
22	1	*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	70.00 FL	*30.00 FL
23	1	*REAR EXHAUST PIPE	Repair	667.00 FL	*-FL
24	1	*REAR EXHAUST PIPE MOUNTING	Not Necessary	52.90 FL	*-FL
25	1	*REAR SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD	Deformed	290.00 FL	*290.00 FL
26	1	*REAR SPARE TYRE WELL	Repair	780.00 FL	*-FL
27	3	*REAR SPARE TYRE WELL INSULATION	Not Necessary	324.00 FL	*-FL
28	1	*REAR SPARE TYRE LOWER COVER	Torn	240.00 FL	*240.00 FL
29	2	*REAR FENDER SIDE GARNISH	Not Necessary	760.00 FL	*-FL
30	1	*REAR END PANEL OUTER BUZZER ASS SMART	Not Necessary		*-FL
31	2	*REAR FENDER SIDE GARNISH	Not Necessary	A KAROLO CINTO PROPERTY OF	*-FL
32	1	*REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD	O/S Torn	420.00 FL	*210.00 FL
33	1	*REAR TAILGATE OUTER HANDLE	Not Necessary		*-FL
34	1	*REAR TAILGATE WEATHER STRIP	Cut	97.00 FL	
35	1	*REAR TAILGATE CABLE	Not Necessary		
	4	*REAR BUMPER LOWER LIP	Deformed	704.00 FS	
36	1	*REAR EXHAUST CHROME	Not Necessary	65.00 FL	*-FL
37	2	*REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL TOOLS TRAY SPONGE	Deformed	287.10FL	*287.10 FL
38	!		and the state of t	380.00 FS	and the second second
39	3	*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Damaged	100 H 20 P 20 P 20 P	
40	1	*REAR CAMERA	Not Necessary	800.00 FS	-16
F=Fri	anchise	part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	12 808 20	6,479.30
		- List Item Discount on L Items 20			1,125.86
		- List item Discount on Litems 20	.00120.00 /6 (33)	2,202.04	1,120,00
		19	Total Books (CC)	10 605 26	E 352 44
			Total Parts (S\$)	10,095.36	5,353.44

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
ur Items			
TO SUPPLY REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	New	50.00	50.00
TO SUPPLY REAR END PANEL INNER SEALANT	New	200.00	60.00
REMOVE & REINSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	120.00
REMOVE & REINSTALL REVERSE SENSOR	New	200.00	50.00
REMOVE & REINSTALL EXHAUST PIPE	New	200.00	0.00
REMOVE & REINSTALL CAMERA	New	100.00	50.00
REMOVE & REINSTALL BOOT LID INNER GARNISH	New	200.00	80.00
REMOVE, REPLACE & REPAIR CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT	New	1,800.00	1,000.00
RESPRAY PAINTING	New	1,500.00	1,000.00
TUFF KOTE	New	150.00	50.00
Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	our Cost (S\$)	4,550.00	2,460.00
	TO SUPPLY REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT TO SUPPLY REAR END PANEL INNER SEALANT REMOVE & REINSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN REMOVE & REINSTALL REVERSE SENSOR REMOVE & REINSTALL EXHAUST PIPE REMOVE & REINSTALL CAMERA REMOVE & REINSTALL BOOT LID INNER GARNISH REMOVE,REPLACE & REPAIR CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT RESPRAY PAINTING TUFF KOTE	TO SUPPLY REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT TO SUPPLY REAR END PANEL INNER SEALANT REMOVE & REINSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN REMOVE & REINSTALL REVERSE SENSOR REMOVE & REINSTALL EXHAUST PIPE REMOVE & REINSTALL CAMERA REMOVE & REINSTALL BOOT LID INNER GARNISH REMOVE, REPLACE & REPAIR CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT RESPRAY PAINTING New TUFF KOTE New	TO SUPPLY REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT New 50.00 TO SUPPLY REAR END PANEL INNER SEALANT New 200.00 REMOVE & REINSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN New 150.00 REMOVE & REINSTALL REVERSE SENSOR New 200.00 REMOVE & REINSTALL EXHAUST PIPE New 200.00 REMOVE & REINSTALL CAMERA New 100.00 REMOVE & REINSTALL BOOT LID INNER GARNISH New 200.00 REMOVE, REPLACE & REPAIR CONSISTENT TO THE New 1,800.00 ACCIDENT RESPRAY PAINTING New 1,500.00 TUFF KOTE New 150.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >